The University of New Hampshire Survey Center, with collaboraƟon from MSW Consultants and DSM Environmental Services,
fielded a quesƟonnaire on behalf of the Maine Department of Environmental ProtecƟon. The study was conducted to beƩer
understand the aƫtudes and pracƟces of Mainers regarding the diverƟng of food scraps. Nine hundred twenty-five (925) Pine
Tree State Panel members completed the quesƟonnaire online between January 23 and January 29. The margin of sampling
error is +/- 3.2 percent. Further methodology details may be found in the technical report.

The following figures display overall results, detailed tabular results may be found in Appendix A, Appendix B contains

[...]

into drawings to earn rewards, such as gift cards.  

When Data Was Collected 

An invitation email or text message was sent to Pine Tree State Panel members on January 23rd, 2025. Three 

reminders were sent to non-responders and the survey was completely closed on the morning of January 29th. Nine 

hundred and twenty-five (925) Pine Tree State Panel members completed the survey. The response rate for panel 

respondents to the 2025 Maine Residential Food Scraps Survey is 41%.  

Weighting of Data 

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most